



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE SOUTHERN PERU COPPER
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDER
DERIVATIVE LITIGATION

)
)
) Consolidated C.A. No. 961-CS
)
)

PLAINTIFF'S POST-TRIAL ANSWERING BRIEF

Ronald A. Brown, Jr. (DE Bar No. 2849)
Marcus E. Montejo (DE Bar No. 4890)
PRICKETT, JONES & ELLIOTT, P.A.
1310 King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 888-6500
Attorneys for Plaintiff

OF COUNSEL:

Lee D. Rudy
Eric L. Zagar
James H. Miller
KESSLER TOPAZ
MELTZER & CHECK, LLP
280 King of Prussia Road
Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087
(610) 667-7706

Dated: July 8, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT 2

 A. Defendants’ Reliance On An Ineffective Special Committee
 Cannot Survive The Exacting Scrutiny Of Entire Fairness 2

 1. False: The Special Committee Had a “Clear Mandate”
 to Negotiate 2

 2. False: The Special Committee Was “Fully Informed” 2

 3. False: Defendants’ Description of the “Negotiations” 4

 4. False: The Market Reacted Positively To The Transaction 6

 B. Plaintiff Has Proven That Minera Was Not Worth What Southern Paid 7

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

Cases

<u>In re Cysive, Inc. S’holders Litig.</u> , 836 A.2d 531 (Del. Ch. 2003)	1
<u>Emerald Partners v. Berlin</u> , 2001 WL 115340 (Del. Ch.)	1, 2
<u>Emerald Partners v. Berlin</u> , 564 A.2d 670 (Del. Ch. 1989)	10
<u>In re Gen. Motors (Hughes) S’holder Litig.</u> , 897 A.2d 162 (Del. 2006)	7
<u>In re John Q. Hammons Hotels Inc. S’holder Litig.</u> , 2011 WL 227634 (Del. Ch.)	1
<u>In re Loral Space and Commc’n, Inc.</u> , 2008 WL 4293781 (Del. Ch.)	7
<u>S. Muoio & Co. LLC v. Hallmark Entm’t Invs. Co.</u> , 2011 WL 863007 (Del. Ch.)	2
<u>Smith v. Van Gorkom</u> , 488 A.2d 858 (Del. 1985)	1

Rules

Chancery Court Rule 26(e)	10
Chancery Court Rule 34	10
